

GREENFIELD WATER UTILITY

451 Meek Street Greenfield, Indiana 46140 <u>www.greenfieldin.org</u> Phone: (317) 477-4350

14 January 2025

Mayor Guy Titus Board of Works and Public Safety 10 South State St. Greenfield, IN 46140

Re: Request for Proposal - North Water Tower Maintenance 2025

Mayor and Board Members,

I am requesting the Board's permission to seek bids for the supply of labor and material for the 10 year Maintenance cycle for the North Water Tower. This maintenance is a priority project to ensure that this work do not conflict with the addition of the new South Water Tower and the modification to the East Water Tower as part of the Southside Water Improvement Project.

Respectfully Submitted,

4.19

Charles Gill Manager Greenfield Water Utility

cc: Jane Webb, Utility Coordinator Gregg Morelock, City Attorney Lori Elmore, Clerk-Treasurer